
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2012 (March 28 thru 31) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 2 3 2 7 1

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 1 2 5 8 2

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 3 1 4 8 3

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 4 5 3 12 4

S MORNING SKY Richard Schwarz 5682 CATALINA 27 OB FK 213 5 4 6 15 5

S RENEGADE Tom Slade SAYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 3 8 7 1 16 6

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 715 LEGEND 37 WK 132 6 6 7 19 7

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 8 8 8 24 8
S = 8 in Series

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 2 1 1 4 1

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 3 2 4 9 2

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 4 5 2 11 3

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 189 6 4 3 13 4

C SANTANA Matthew Rollberg NFCC 28128 HUNTER 28 219 5 3 6 14 5

N FREAKSHOW Madalin Keeble SAYC 966 PEASRON 26 254 1 8 8 17 6

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 WK 191 8 7 5 20 7

N ACTAEA Anthony Harwell RIYC 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 7 6 7 20 8
N = 8 in Series

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 1 4 1 6 1

C PASSWORD Dave Huff SAYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 3 2 2 7 2

C LAYLA-13sp Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 139 4 1 4 9 3

C OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 178 5 3 3 11 4

C PARADISE Steve Adams 413 HUNTER 41 DS 141 6 8 5 19 5

C MUCHACHA II David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 10 5 11 26 6

C SAGE David Locy 4033 BRISTOL 45.5 CB 141 13 7 6 26 7

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 213 8 11 7 26 8

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 2 11 14 27 9

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 42 CC 162 9 6 12 27 10

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 7 9 11 27 11

C PEACE David Slider OCEANIS 311 182 13 9 8 30 12

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 11 13 14 38 13

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 349 PEARSON 365 KETCH 263 14 14 11 39 14
C = 14 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2012 Date: 28-Mar-12 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles Spin Distance: 16.000 nm Wind:

N-Spin Distance: 14.500 nm
Cruiser Distance: 12.000 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S RENEGADE Tom Slade SAYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 3 48 10:20:00 DNC 0:00:48 8

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 1392 10:20:00 14:00:19 3:40:19 0:23:12 3:17:07 0:00:00 4.357 0.000 1

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 1680 10:20:00 14:22:11 4:02:11 0:28:00 3:34:11 0:17:04 3.964 0.301 4

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 LEGEND 37 WK 132 2112 10:20:00 14:38:45 4:18:45 0:35:12 3:43:33 0:26:26 3.710 0.422 6

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 2304 10:20:00 DNC 0:38:24 8

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 2448 10:20:00 14:24:30 4:04:30 0:40:48 3:23:42 0:06:35 3.926 0.109 3

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 2736 10:20:00 14:24:46 4:04:46 0:45:36 3:19:10 0:02:03 3.922 0.033 2

S MORNING SKY Richard Schwarz 0 5682 CATALINA 27 OB FK 213 3408 10:20:00 14:57:37 4:37:37 0:56:48 3:40:49 0:23:42 3.458 0.323 5

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 2204 10:20:00 14:16:30 3:56:30 0:36:44 3:19:46 0:19:29 3.679 0.330 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 189 2741 10:20:00 14:39:29 4:19:29 0:45:41 3:33:48 0:33:31 3.353 0.497 6

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 WK 191 2770 10:20:00 14:43:50 4:23:50 0:46:10 3:37:40 0:37:23 3.298 0.544 8

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 2842 10:20:00 14:22:17 4:02:17 0:47:22 3:14:55 0:14:38 3.591 0.231 3

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 2842 10:20:00 14:18:04 3:58:04 0:47:22 3:10:42 0:10:25 3.654 0.167 2

N ACTAEA Anthony Harwell RIYC 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 2842 10:20:00 14:42:09 4:22:09 0:47:22 3:34:47 0:34:30 3.319 0.503 7

N SANTANA Matthew Rollberg NFCC 28128 HUNTER 28 219 3176 10:20:00 14:40:45 4:20:45 0:52:56 3:27:49 0:27:32 3.337 0.394 5

N FREAKSHOW Madalin Keeble SAYC 966 PEASRON 26 254 3683 10:20:00 14:21:40 4:01:40 1:01:23 3:00:17 0:00:00 3.600 0.000 1

C LAYLA-13sp Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 139 1668 10:05:00 14:23:00 4:18:00 0:27:48 3:50:12 0:02:24 2.791 0.026 4

C PARADISE Steve Adams 0 413 HUNTER 41 DS 141 1692 10:05:00 14:46:08 4:41:08 0:28:12 4:12:56 0:25:08 2.561 0.251 6

C SAGE David Locy 0 4033 BRISTOL 45.5 CB 141 1692 10:05:00 DNC 0:28:12 13

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 42 CC 162 1944 10:05:00 15:10:10 5:05:10 0:32:24 4:32:46 0:44:58 2.359 0.408 9

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 2064 10:05:00 14:27:12 4:22:12 0:34:24 3:47:48 0:00:00 2.746 0.000 1

C OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 178 2136 10:05:00 14:31:00 4:26:00 0:35:36 3:50:24 0:02:36 2.707 0.027 5

C PEACE David Slider 0 0 OCEANIS 311 182 2184 10:05:00 DNC 0:36:24 13

C PASSWORD Dave Huff SAYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 2244 10:05:00 14:31:19 4:26:19 0:37:24 3:48:55 0:01:07 2.704 0.011 3

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 2376 10:05:00 14:32:58 4:27:58 0:39:36 3:48:22 0:00:34 2.687 0.006 2

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 213 2556 10:05:00 15:07:27 5:02:27 0:42:36 4:19:51 0:32:03 2.381 0.282 8

C MUCHACHA II David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 2784 10:05:00 15:40:31 5:35:31 0:46:24 4:49:07 1:01:19 2.146 0.480 10

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 2820 10:05:00 DNS 0:47:00 11

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 2964 10:05:00 15:12:25 5:07:25 0:49:24 4:18:01 0:30:13 2.342 0.255 7

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 KETCH 263 3156 10:05:00 DNE 0:52:36 14



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2012 Course:   Course A: Start at STA, easterly to Long 80'55" or 80'59", return to STA

Race 2: STA Out and Back Spinnaker Distance: 24.820 nm Wind:

Date: 29-Mar-12 N-Spin / Cruiser Distance: 19.606 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall Latitude

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet of Turn

S RENEGADE Tom Slade SAYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 3 74 9:45:00 15:44:38 5:59:38 0:01:14 5:58:24 0:37:27 4.141 0.481 7

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 2159 9:45:00 15:51:51 6:06:51 0:35:59 5:30:52 0:09:55 4.059 0.113 2 29,51.097

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 2606 9:45:00 16:03:29 6:18:29 0:43:26 5:35:03 0:14:06 3.935 0.152 5 29,54.115

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 LEGEND 37 WK 132 3276 9:45:00 16:34:20 6:49:20 0:54:36 5:54:44 0:33:47 3.638 0.327 6 29,55.461

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 3574 9:45:00 DNC 0:59:34 8

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 3797 9:45:00 16:09:14 6:24:14 1:03:17 5:20:57 0:00:00 3.876 0.000 1 29,54.239

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 4244 9:45:00 16:28:07 6:43:07 1:10:44 5:32:23 0:11:26 3.694 0.108 3 29,55.852

S MORNING SKY Richard Schwarz 0 5682 CATALINA 27 OB FK 213 5287 9:45:00 16:45:51 7:00:51 1:28:07 5:32:44 0:11:47 3.539 0.102 4 29,56.000

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 2980 9:45:00 16:06:58 6:21:58 0:49:40 5:32:18 0:15:08 3.080 0.127 5 6 29,55.805

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 189 3706 9:45:00 16:17:36 6:32:36 1:01:46 5:30:50 0:13:40 2.996 0.108 4 5 29,55.160

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 WK 191 3745 9:45:00 16:39:34 6:54:34 1:02:25 5:52:09 0:34:59 2.838 0.262 7 9 29,56.868

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 3843 9:45:00 16:08:27 6:23:27 1:04:03 5:19:24 0:02:14 3.068 0.018 2 2 29,55.016

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 3843 9:45:00 16:06:13 6:21:13 1:04:03 5:17:10 0:00:00 3.086 0.000 1 1 29,55.420

N ACTAEA Anthony Harwell RIYC 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 3843 9:45:00 16:21:45 6:36:45 1:04:03 5:32:42 0:15:32 2.965 0.121 6 7 29,55.784

N SANTANA Matthew Rollberg NFCC 28128 HUNTER 28 219 4294 9:45:00 16:24:50 6:39:50 1:11:34 5:28:16 0:11:06 2.942 0.084 3 4 29,56.300

N FREAKSHOW Madalin Keeble SAYC 966 PEASRON 26 254 4980 9:45:00 DNE 1:23:00 8

C LAYLA-13sp Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 139 2725 9:30:00 15:36:22 6:06:22 0:45:25 5:20:57 0:03:47 3.211 0.034 1 3 29,53.211

C PARADISE Steve Adams 0 413 HUNTER 41 DS 141 2764 9:30:00 17:03:00 7:33:00 0:46:04 6:46:56 1:29:46 2.597 0.642 8 15 29,56.096

C SAGE David Locy 0 4033 BRISTOL 45.5 CB 141 2764 9:30:00 16:57:09 7:27:09 0:46:04 6:41:05 1:23:55 2.631 0.608 7 14 29,58.020

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 42 CC 162 3176 9:30:00 16:59:39 7:29:39 0:52:56 6:36:43 1:19:33 2.616 0.562 6 13 29,56.200

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 3372 9:30:00 16:35:13 7:05:13 0:56:12 6:09:01 0:51:51 2.766 0.384 4 11 29,55.300

C OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 178 3490 9:30:00 16:30:17 7:00:17 0:58:10 6:02:07 0:44:57 2.799 0.335 3 10 29,54.965

C PEACE David Slider 0 0 OCEANIS 311 182 3568 9:30:00 17:20:00 7:50:00 0:59:28 6:50:32 1:33:22 2.503 0.620 9 29,56.630

C PASSWORD Dave Huff SAYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 3666 9:30:00 16:22:54 6:52:54 1:01:06 5:51:48 0:34:38 2.849 0.261 2 8 29,55.527

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 3882 9:30:00 DNF 1:04:42 11

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 213 4176 9:30:00 DNF 1:09:36 11

C MUCHACHA II David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 4549 9:30:00 17:07:17 7:37:17 1:15:49 6:21:28 1:04:18 2.572 0.421 5 12 29,56.896

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 4607 9:30:00 DNC 1:16:47 13

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 4843 9:30:00 17:41:37 8:11:37 1:20:43 6:50:54 1:33:44 2.393 0.564 9 16 29,59.360

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 KETCH 263 5156 9:30:00 DNE 1:25:56 14



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2012 Date: 30-Mar-12 Course:   Start at STA, to STJ, return to STA

Race 3: St.Aug to Mayport and back thru 31-Mar-12 Distance: 57.608 nm Wind:

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S RENEGADE Tom Slade SAYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 3 173 19:33:00 5:37:16 10:04:16 0:02:53 10:01:23 0:00:00 5.720 0.000 1 1

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 5012 18:12:21 7:05:49 12:53:28 1:23:32 11:29:56 1:28:33 4.469 0.578 5 5

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 6049 17:55:04 6:32:14 12:37:10 1:40:49 10:56:21 0:54:58 4.565 0.357 3 3

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 LEGEND 37 WK 132 7604 17:29:09 DNS 2:06:44 7

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 8296 17:17:37 DNC 2:18:16 8

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 8814 17:08:59 6:46:26 13:37:27 2:26:54 11:10:33 1:09:10 4.228 0.391 4 4

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 9851 16:51:42 6:31:02 13:39:20 2:44:11 10:55:09 0:53:46 4.219 0.296 2 2

S MORNING SKY Richard Schwarz 0 5682 CATALINA 27 OB FK 213 12271 16:11:22 9:06:22 16:55:00 3:24:31 13:30:29 3:29:06 3.405 0.884 6 11

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 8756 17:09:56 8:22:22 15:12:26 2:25:56 12:46:30 2:45:07 3.788 0.837 2 7

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 189 10888 16:34:25 8:46:41 16:12:16 3:01:28 13:10:48 3:09:25 3.555 0.860 3 8

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 WK 191 11003 16:32:30 9:33:48 17:01:18 3:03:23 13:57:55 3:56:32 3.384 1.020 5 12

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 11291 16:27:42 9:04:46 16:37:04 3:08:11 13:28:53 3:27:30 3.467 0.911 4 9

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 11291 16:27:42 8:10:37 15:42:55 3:08:11 12:34:44 2:33:21 3.666 0.712 1 6

N ACTAEA Anthony Harwell RIYC 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 11291 16:27:42 DNC 3:08:11 7

N SANTANA Matthew Rollberg NFCC 28128 HUNTER 28 219 12616 16:05:37 9:44:41 17:39:04 3:30:16 14:08:48 4:07:25 3.264 0.995 6 14

N FREAKSHOW Madalin Keeble SAYC 966 PEASRON 26 254 14632 15:32:00 DNE 4:03:52 8

C LAYLA-13sp Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 139 8008 17:22:25 9:52:20 16:29:55 2:13:28 14:16:27 4:15:04 3.492 1.212 4 16

C PARADISE Steve Adams 0 413 HUNTER 41 DS 141 8123 18:58:14 12:01:05 17:02:51 2:15:23 14:47:28 4:46:05 3.379 1.312 5 17

C SAGE David Locy 0 4033 BRISTOL 45.5 CB 141 8123 17:20:30 11:12:15 17:51:45 2:15:23 15:36:22 5:34:59 3.225 1.466 6 18

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 42 CC 162 9332 17:00:20 DNS 2:35:32 12

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 9909 16:50:44 9:04:49 16:14:05 2:45:09 13:28:56 3:27:33 3.548 0.961 1 10

C OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 178 10254 16:44:59 9:50:22 17:05:23 2:50:54 14:14:29 4:13:06 3.371 1.105 3 15

C PEACE David Slider 0 0 OCEANIS 311 182 10485 16:41:08 12:31:10 19:50:02 2:54:45 16:55:17 6:53:54 2.905 1.549 8 20

C PASSWORD Dave Huff SAYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 10773 16:36:20 9:41:48 17:05:28 2:59:33 14:05:55 4:04:32 3.371 1.055 2 13

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 11406 16:25:46 DNC 3:10:06 14

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 213 12271 16:11:22 12:03:46 19:52:24 3:24:31 16:27:53 6:26:30 2.899 1.390 7 19

C MUCHACHA II David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 13365 15:53:08 DNF 3:42:45 11

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 13538 15:50:15 DNC 3:45:38 14

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 14229 15:38:44 DNF 3:57:09 11

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 KETCH 263 15151 15:23:22 DNF 4:12:31 11


